% Mount Horeb Community Foundation, Inc.

Organization:

Friends of the MH Library
MH Area Churches

Agape Christian Preschool
SW Dane Outreach
Children’s Community School
Village of Mt. Horeb
Environmental Alliance

MH High School

MH High School

MH Youth Center

MH Area Academic Boosters Club
MH Area Historical Society
MH Middle School

MH Middle School

Friends of Donald Park
MH Area Giving Tree

MH Young Life
Mt. Horeb Public Library

GRAND TOTAL:

2008 AWARDS

Funding for:

Adult Programming

Seasons of Grief/Healing
Classroom Tables

Sr. Newsletter

Nature Center/Supplies

Wild Rumpus Winter Circus Event
Stewart Lake Field Trips — IC
Band Trip to London

Spanish Club Trip to Peru
Americorp member, supplies
Published Writing Book grades 1-8
SW Dane County Heritage Center
After school programs (STRETCH)

8™ Grade Rocket program
Native American History project

Funds for gifts
Transportation costs for camps

Purchase of new books (Kindlund bequest)

AR A e R AR -2 - B - - A o B A A e R E R A

&

Amount

750
500
500
1,500
500
1,000
700
2,000
1,000
5,500
1,300
7,500
2,500
500
3,000
1,250

5,000
5,000

40,000



