

## **2008 AWARDS**

<b>Organization:</b>	<b>Funding for:</b>	<u>A</u>	<b>Amount</b>	
Friends of the MH Library	Adult Programming	\$	750	
MH Area Churches	Seasons of Grief/Healing	\$	500	
Agape Christian Preschool	Classroom Tables	\$	500	
SW Dane Outreach	Sr. Newsletter	\$	1,500	
Children's Community School	Nature Center/Supplies	\$	500	
Village of Mt. Horeb	Wild Rumpus Winter Circus Event	\$	1,000	
Environmental Alliance	Stewart Lake Field Trips – IC	\$	700	
MH High School	Band Trip to London	\$	2,000	
MH High School	Spanish Club Trip to Peru	\$	1,000	
MH Youth Center	Americorp member, supplies	\$	5,500	
MH Area Academic Boosters Club	Published Writing Book grades 1-8	\$	1,300	
MH Area Historical Society	SW Dane County Heritage Center	\$	7,500	
MH Middle School	After school programs (STRETCH)	\$	2,500	
MH Middle School	8 <sup>th</sup> Grade Rocket program	\$	500	
Friends of Donald Park	Native American History project	\$	3,000	
MH Area Giving Tree	Funds for gifts	\$	1,250	
MH Young Life	Transportation costs for camps	\$	5,000	
Mt. Horeb Public Library	Purchase of new books (Kindlund bequest)	_ \$	5,000	
GRAND TOTAL:		\$	40,000	